
Declaration of Conformity 
Hygienic CIP Unit

Stainless steel

POM Seal

Rubber seal

Rubber seal

Stainless steel

Stainless steel

Stainless steel

The declaration of materials concerns the following Applications

NGI fundamentally adheres to all applicable directives and standards. All information 
is based on the current state of knowledge and is subject to change.  
We attentively follow the revisions and amendments to these directives and will 
design our products accordingly. This ensures that products from NGI are always in 
compliance with currently valid requirements.

Our product category is not covered by the scope of application of the EC directive 
for machinery. For this reason, they cannot be furnished with the CE marking in 
accordance with the EC directive for machinery.

Furthermore, we declare that the listed materials applied in our products comply 
with the demands for materials used within the food and pharmaceutical industries. 

Application: Steel components, e.g. pipe, nozzle, fittings, brackets
Material type: Stainless steel, AISI 316/A4 (X 5 CrNiMo 17 12 2), Euronorm 1.4401 

Compliance: EN 10204 Type 2.2. NGI A/S states that the product is in compliance with the order with 
indication of results of nonspecific inspection. 
NGI A/S has got EN 10204 type 3.1 inspection certificates on all material used in the 
products but not specified for each. 
In the directive 94/9/EC, Equipment for potentially explosive atmospheres, also known as 
the ATEX directive, equipment without its own potential source of ignition are not covered, 
nor shall be marked according to the directive. However, NGI levelling feet are suitable for 
use in all ATEX zones.

 

Application: Rubber Sealings
Material type: NBR (NNF-75)
Color: Blue
Hardness: Shore A 75 ± 5
Range of temperature: Min -20°C to Max +110°C

Compliance:  
REACH: NGI follow EU regulation 1907/2006 (REACH) dated 18. December 2006 and subsequent 

amendments regarding. The candidate list from REACH for chemical substances that 
pose a risk to humans and the environment, SVHC (Substances of Very High Concern) is 
continuously updated, and the last updates can be found here:  
http://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table. NGI and NGI sub-suppliers are constantly 
monitoring the development in the list: https://echa.europa.eu/registry-of-svhc-intentions 
so that our products do not contain any of the listed products.

 RoHS: The RoHS Directive places demands on the manufacturers to ensure that this equipment 
does not contain certain types of chemicals or substances. The directive has been 
drafted for the purpose of protecting people’s lives, as well as nature and animal 
life. In relation to NGI this means that we place demands on our suppliers to provide 
documentation of their compliance with the directive.

  NGI is committed to be in compliance globally with all applicable laws, directives and 
regulations this ensure, that our customers will receive only RoHS compliant components.

 ADI free: Does not contain any substances originating from humans or animals.

 Bisphenols: Does not contain Bisphenols as described in 1895/2005/EEC. Nor BPA, BADGA, BFDGE or 
NOGE.

 ODS: Does not contain ozone depleting substances. In accordance with the Regulation EC 
1005/2009 OF EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL OF 16 SEPTEMBER 2009 and 
Regulation EC 2037/2000 OF EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL OF 29 JUNE 2000. 

 Conflict 
 Materials: In accordance with US Law: ”Dodd Frank Wall Street Reform & Consumer Protection Act”, 

sec. 1502, of 21.07.2010.

 GMP: Good manufacturing process in accordance with 2023/2006 EC. 

 Hazardous Does not contain any hazardous substances as described in the Hong
 materials: Kong International Convention for the Safe and Environmental Sound Recycling of ships, 

2009.

 Phthalates: Does not contain phthalates.

 FDA: Guideline 21 CFR 177.2600
 

Application: Pom Seal
Material type: Polyoxymethylen
Color: Blue
Range of temperature: Min -20 °C to Max 110 °C

2423


